

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3610 of 2024**

=====

**BEST SECURITY SERVICES**

Versus

**REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR JAIMIN D PANDYA(10040) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS VYOMA K JHAVERI(6386) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 26/11/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 16.12.2024. Interim relief, granted earlier,  
to continue till next date of hearing.

NIVYA A. NAIR

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**